
K 45-03 / K 45-22
Connecting fitting, cross shaped
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Properties
Connection 1 metric cylindrical outer thread
Sealing form 1 24° inner cone
Connection 2 - 4 metric cylindrical outer thread
Sealing form 2 - 4 Butt construction
Construction K shaped
Scope of supply with union nut, cutting ring, pressure ring, sealing

ring and counter nut
Material Steel
Surface electro galvanised

Item
Identification Ø d1 Ø d2 G3 i2 L1 L2 L3 AF S1 S2 S3
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
K 45-03
K 45-22

6
6

15
16

M 22 x 1.5
M 22 x 1.5

27
27

114
100

42
42

32
32

19
19

27
27

27
27

14
14

AF = Width across flats

Product versions
K 450-02 - K 450-15 Connection socket, cross shaped, Steel


