

K 45-03 / K 45-22

Connecting fitting, cross shaped

HANSA**FLEX**

Properties

Connection 1	metric cylindrical outer thread
Sealing form 1	24° inner cone
Connection 2 - 4	metric cylindrical outer thread
Sealing form 2 - 4	Butt construction
Construction	K shaped
Scope of supply	with union nut, cutting ring, pressure ring, sealing ring and counter nut
Material	Steel
Surface	electro galvanised



Item

Identification	Ø d1 (mm)	Ø d2 (mm)	G3	i2 (mm)	L1 (mm)	L2 (mm)	L3 (mm)	AF (mm)	S1	S2	S3
K 45-03	6	15	M 22 x 1.5	27	114	42	32	19	27	27	14
K 45-22	6	16	M 22 x 1.5	27	100	42	32	19	27	27	14

AF = Width across flats

Product versions

K 450-02 - K 450-15	Connection socket, cross shaped, Steel
----------------------------	--